TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer of Assets in Liquidation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FPG International Group, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getty Images (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	601 North 34th Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1632664	FPG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598506

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000.0050.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi L. Sachs/
Date:	06/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0813

900110032

Total Attachments: 3 source=fpg assign to gius#page1.tif source=fpg assign to gius#page2.tif source=fpg assign to gius#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0814



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "FPG INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2737981 8100 051064251



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4409203

DATE: 12-28-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT SEPARATE FROM CERTIFICATE FPG INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby assigns and transfers to **Getty Images (US), Inc.**, a New York corporation, ONE HUNDRED (100) shares of the common stock of FPG INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), represented by Certificate No. 3 dated May 29, 2001 (the "Shares") registered in the name of the undersigned on the books of the Corporation.

The undersigned hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Perkins Coie LLP to transfer the Shares on the books of the Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

DATED and effective as of December _____, 2005.

VCG HOLDINGS LLC

Elizabeth J. Huebner

Vice President

FPG INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

TRANSFER OF ALL ASSETS IN LIQUIDATION

FPG International Group, Inc. (the "Company"), a Delaware corporation, hereby transfers, conveys, assigns, quitclaims and sets over to Getty Images (US), Inc., a New York corporation, its sole stockholder, all right, title and interest in and to every asset, property, right, cause of action, tangible or intangible, in or as to which the Company has any interest, and including without limitation all contingent rights, claims against third parties, equitable rights, rights to receive refunds with respect to any and all taxes previously paid, causes of action now or hereafter arising with respect to events occurring on or prior to the date hereof, or hereafter occurring, all accounts receivable and all rights under any and all leases of real property or personal property to which the Company is a party.

Dated: December ___, 2005

FPG_INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

Elizabeth J. Huebner

Vice President

FPG Intl. Group, Inc. Transfer of Assets [/SB053560 044.DOC]

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0817